



EL DORADO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION

Dr. Ed Manansala - El Dorado County Superintendent of Schools

May 7, 2024

Larissa Adam
Superintendent
Education for Change
333 Hegenberger Road, Suite 600
Oakland, CA 94621

Sent via Email

Re: Education for Change

To whom it may concern,

Education for Change, which includes, Achieve Academy, ASCEND, Cox Academy, Epic Charter, Latitude 37.8 High, Lazear Charter Academy, and Learning Without Limits, has been a member of the El Dorado Charter SELPA since July 2011. Education for Change is an organizational member in good standing and has demonstrated the commitment and capacity to function as LEAs for special education services.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Ginese Quann

**Executive Director** 

Ginese Quarn

GQ:In

cc: Alysse Castro, Superintendent, Alameda County Office of Education

Dr. Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent, Oakland Unified